DATASHEET
Dual LVCMOS/LVTTL-To-Differential
2.5V/3.3V LVPECL Translator
ICS85322I
ICS85322I REVISION D MARCH 6, 2014 1 ©2014 Integrated Device Technology, Inc.
General Description
The ICS85322I is a Dual LVCMOS / LVTTL-to- Differential 2.5V / 3.3V
LVPECL translator. The ICS85322I has selectable single ended clock

ICS85322I Data Sheet DUAL LVCMOS/LVTTL-TO-DIFFERENTIAL 2.5V/3.3V LVPECL TRANSLATOR
ICS85322I REVISION D MARCH 6, 2014 14 ©2014 Integrated Device Technology, Inc.
Ordering Information
Table 8. Ordering Information
Part/Order Number Marking Package Shipping Packaging Temperature
85322AGILF 2AIL “Lead-Free” 8-Lead TSSOP Tube -40°C to 85°C
85322AGILFT 2AIL “Lead-Free” 8-Lead TSSOP Tape & Reel -40°C to 85°C
85322AMILF 85322AIL “Lead-Free” 8-Lead SOIC Tube -40°C to 85°C
85322AMILFT 85322AIL “Lead-Free” 8-Lead SOIC Tape & Reel -40°C to 85°C
ICS85322I Data Sheet DUAL LVCMOS/LVTTL-TO-DIFFERENTIAL 2.5V/3.3V LVPECL TRANSLATOR
ICS85322I REVISION D MARCH 6, 2014 15 ©2014 Integrated Device Technology, Inc.
Revision History Sheet
Rev Table Page Description of Change Date